## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1410

- Page 2, line 12, after "any" insert "comparable"
- Page 2, line 12, remove "of reasonably"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "comparable risk,"
- Page 2, line 13, remove "through clear and"
- Page 2, remove line 14
- Page 2, line 15, replace "extraordinary health risk" with "the disparate treatment is necessary to further a compelling penological interest and is the least restrictive means of furthering that compelling penological interest"
- Page 2, line 18, remove "through clear and convincing scientific evidence that the provision"
- Page 2, remove line 19
- Page 2, line 20, replace "access is the least restrictive means of addressing the extraordinary health risk" with "the denial is necessary to further a compelling penological interest and is the least restrictive means of furthering that compelling penological interest"
- Page 2, line 22, after "assert" insert ", after exhausting appropriate administrative remedies,"
- Page 3, line 9, after "any" insert "comparable"
- Page 3, line 9, remove "of reasonably"
- Page 3, line 10, remove "comparable risk,"
- Page 3, line 10, remove "through clear and convincing"
- Page 3, remove line 11
- Page 3, line 12, replace "health risk" with "the disparate treatment is necessary to further a compelling penological interest and is the least restrictive means of furthering that compelling penological interest"
- Page 3, line 14, remove "through clear and"
- Page 3, remove lines 15 and 16
- Page 3, line 17, replace "addressing the extraordinary health risk" with "the denial is necessary to further a compelling penological interest and is the least restrictive means of furthering that compelling penological interest"
- Page 4, line 8, remove "scientific"
- Page 4, line 12, after "assert" insert ", after exhausting appropriate administrative remedies,"
- Page 4, line 24, after "any" insert "comparable"
- Page 4, line 24, remove "of reasonably"
- Page 4, line 25, remove "comparable risk,"

- Page 4, line 25, remove "through clear and"
- Page 4, remove line 26
- Page 4, line 27, replace "extraordinary health risk" with "the disparate treatment is necessary to further a compelling governmental interest and is the least restrictive means of furthering that compelling governmental interest"
- Page 4, line 29, remove "through clear and convincing"
- Page 4, remove line 30
- Page 5, remove line 1
- Page 5, line 2, replace "addressing the extraordinary health risk" with "the denial is necessary to further a compelling governmental interest and is the least restrictive means of furthering that compelling governmental interest"
- Page 5, line 4, after "assert" insert ", after exhausting appropriate administrative remedies,"
- Page 7, line 29, remove "scientific"
- Renumber accordingly